

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: MHWT700

Knife holder for cutting plates - 700mm - White



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Knife Holder for Cutting Plates 700mm

1. General Information

The Knife Holder for Cutting Plates is designed to provide a convenient and safe method for storing knives in a professional kitchen environment. Its robust construction ensures durability, while its design promotes ease of access and organization.

2. Safety Information

- Risk of Injury: Store all knives securely in the holder to prevent accidental cuts or injuries. Ensure the holder is placed out of reach of children.
- Stability: Ensure the holder is positioned on a flat, stable surface to avoid tipping or falling.
- Cleaning Precautions: Use only non-abrasive cleaning materials to avoid damaging the surface of the holder.
- Thermal Safety: Avoid exposure to high temperatures. Keep away from heat sources to maintain the integrity of the material.
- Chemical Safety: Do not use harsh chemicals for cleaning that could compromise the unit's material.

3. Product Specifications

- Product Type: Knife Holder
- Dimensions: 700mm
- Material: High-density polyethylene
- Color: White
- Weight: 2.5 kg
- Capacity: Holds up to 10 knives

4. Setup and Installation

1. Placement: Choose a dry, flat, and stable surface for installation.
2. Unboxing: Carefully remove the knife holder from its packaging.
3. Inspection: Check for any damages. If damaged, contact customer support.
4. Securing: If desired, the holder can be secured to the surface using screws (not included). Drill holes in the designated base area of the holder and attach it firmly to the surface using suitable screws.
5. Load Analysis: Ensure that knives inserted do not exceed the recommended capacity of 10 knives.

5. Operation

1. Loading Knives: Carefully insert knives into the holder, ensuring the blades are facing down and do not exceed the maximum capacity.
2. Access: To retrieve a knife, grasp the handle and pull it out gently. Ensure surrounding knives are secured and do not move during retrieval.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Daily Cleaning: Wipe the holder with a damp cloth and mild soap solution. Rinse with clean water and dry thoroughly.
- Weekly Inspection: Check for any wear or damages. Ensure that the stability has not been compromised.
- Avoid Abrasives: Do not use scouring pads or harsh chemicals.

7. Troubleshooting

- Issue: Knife Holder is unstable.
 - Solution: Ensure the surface is flat and stable. If necessary, anchor the holder.
- Issue: Difficulty accessing knives.
 - Solution: Ensure that knives are correctly positioned. Adjust organization method if needed.
- Issue: Cleaning residue left behind.
 - Solution: Use a different cleaning solution or increase rinsing after washing.

8. Disposal

At the end of the product life cycle, dispose of the Knife Holder in accordance with local waste disposal regulations. The high-density polyethylene material can typically be recycled. Check with local authorities to confirm recycling options.

9. Contact

For inquiries, please reach out to us:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

DE DEUTSCH

Produktanleitung für Messerhalter für Schneideplatten 700 mm - Weiß

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Kauf Ihres Messerhalters für Schneideplatten. Dieses Produkt wurde entwickelt, um eine sichere und praktische Aufbewahrung von Messern zu gewährleisten. Bitte lesen Sie diese Anleitung sorgfältig, um die optimale Nutzung und Sicherheit des Produkts zu gewährleisten.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Nicht für Kinder geeignet: Halten Sie den Messerhalter außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern.
- Verletzungsgefahr: Seien Sie beim Umgang mit Messern vorsichtig. Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Klingen sicher im Halter platziert sind, um Schnittverletzungen zu vermeiden.
- Stabilität: Platzieren Sie den Messerhalter auf einer stabilen Oberfläche, um ein Umkippen zu verhindern.
- Reinigung: Verwenden Sie keine ätzenden Reinigungsmittel, um den Messerhalter zu reinigen.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Produktname: Messerhalter für Schneideplatten
- Farbe: Weiß
- Maße: 700 mm
- Material: Hochwertiger Kunststoff
- Netto-Gewicht: 2,5 kg
- Maximale Messeranzahl: 10 Messer

4. Einrichtung und Installation

1. Standort wählen: Wählen Sie einen stabilen und trockenen Platz in Ihrer Küche.
2. Entpacken: Entfernen Sie die Verpackung und überprüfen Sie alle Teile auf Schäden.
3. Stellen Sie den Messerhalter auf: Stellen Sie den Messerhalter auf die gewählte Oberfläche.
4. Messer einfügen: Legen Sie Messer sicher in die vorgesehenen Schlitze. Achten Sie darauf, dass die Klingen nach unten zeigen.

5. Betrieb

Der Messerhalter ist bereit zur Verwendung, wenn alle Messer sicher im Halter platziert sind. Halten Sie die Messerbuschsen jederzeit sauber und frei von Ablagerungen.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Regelmäßige Reinigung: Reinigen Sie den Messerhalter regelmäßig mit einem milden Reinigungsmittel und warmem Wasser.
- Keine aggressiven Chemikalien verwenden: Vermeiden Sie die Verwendung von scharfen Reinigungsmitteln oder scheuernden Schwämmen.
- Trockenwischen: Trocknen Sie den Halter nach der Reinigung gründlich ab.

7. Fehlersuche

- Messer rutschen aus dem Halter:
 - Überprüfen Sie, ob die Messer richtig eingesetzt sind.
 - Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Messerhalter auf einer stabilen, ebenen Fläche steht.
- Schäden am Produkt:
 - Überprüfen Sie den Messerhalter regelmäßig auf Risse oder Abnutzungserscheinungen. Bei Beschädigung sofort nicht mehr verwenden.

8. Entsorgung

Entsorgen Sie den Messerhalter gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Kunststoffe. Stellen Sie sicher, dass keine Teile im Abfall verbleiben, die eine Gefährdung darstellen könnten.

9. Kontakt

Bei Fragen oder Problemen wenden Sie sich bitte an uns:

- E-Mail: info@ggmgastro.com
- Telefon: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Handleiding voor het Snijplankhouder 700mm Wit – MHWT700

1. Algemene Informatie

Bedankt voor de aankoop van de Snijplankhouder 700mm Wit (model MHWT700). Dit product is ontworpen om een veilige en georganiseerde omgeving te creëren voor uw snijplanken. Het is vervaardigd uit duurzame materialen en geschikt voor professioneel gebruik in keukens.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Algemene veiligheidsinstructies: Voorkom verwondingen door het product op een veilige manier te gebruiken. Houd snijplanken en messen buiten het bereik van kinderen.
- Installatie: Zorg ervoor dat de snijplankhouder stevig aan de wand of het meubel is bevestigd om omvallen of breken te voorkomen.
- Gebruik: Gebruik de snijplankhouder alleen voor snijplanken. Overbelast de houder niet.
- Onderhoud: Controleer regelmatig op slijtage of schade. Vervang beschadigde onderdelen onmiddellijk.
- Opruimen: Houd de omgeving rondom de snijplankhouder schoon en vrij van obstakels.

3. Productspecificaties

- Model: MHWT700
- Afmetingen: 700mm
- Kleur: Wit
- Materiaal: Hoogwaardige kunststof
- Gewicht: 1,2 kg
- Max. draagvermogen: 5 kg

4. Installatie en Setup

1. Benodigdheden:

- Boormachine
- Pluggen en schroeven (inbegrepen)
- Waterpas

2. Installatiestappen:

- Kies een geschikte locatie voor de snijplankhouder, bij voorkeur aan een muur die stevig is.
- Gebruik een waterpas om een rechte lijn te tekenen waar u de houder wilt bevestigen.
- Boor gaten op de gemarkeerde plekken en plaats de pluggen.
- Bevestig de snijplankhouder met de bijgeleverde schroeven.
- Controleer of de houder stevig en veilig is bevestigd.

5. Gebruik

Plaats uw snijplanken in de houder met de snijvlakken naar boven. Zorg ervoor dat de snijplanken goed in de houder passen en niet kunnen vallen. Voor optimale prestaties, gebruik snijplanken van de juiste maat voor deze houder.

6. Schoonmaken en Onderhoud

- Maak de snijplankhouder regelmatig schoon met een vochtige doek en milde zeep.
- Vermijd agressieve schoonmaakmiddelen en schuurmiddelen die het oppervlak kunnen beschadigen.
- Controleer de houder op eventuele slijtage of schade en neem de juiste maatregelen.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Hou op met functioneren: Controleer of de houder correct is geïnstalleerd en of er geen overbelasting is.
- Beschadigde onderdelen: Neem contact op met de klantenservice voor vervangende onderdelen.
- Beweging of wiebelen: Controleer de bevestiging van de houder. Indien nodig, draai de schroeven aan.

8. Afvoer

Bij het afvoeren van dit product, volg de lokale richtlijnen voor het weggooien van kunststof materialen. Zorg ervoor dat het product gerecycled wordt indien mogelijk.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

- E-mail: info@gmgastro.com

- Telefoon: 0800 7000 220
- Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

Bedankt voor uw aankoop en het vertrouwen in onze producten. Geniet van het gebruik van uw Snijplankhouder!

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Soporte para Cuchillos para Placas de Corte 700mm

1. Información General

Gracias por adquirir el Soporte para Cuchillos para Placas de Corte de 700 mm. Este producto ha sido diseñado para proporcionar una forma segura y eficiente de almacenar cuchillos en entornos de cocina profesional. Asegúrese de leer este manual antes de usar el producto para garantizar un uso seguro y adecuado.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso Apropriado: Este producto está destinado únicamente para el almacenamiento de cuchillos de cocina. No utilice para otras aplicaciones.
- Prevención de Lesiones: Mantenga el soporte fuera del alcance de los niños. Los cuchillos deben ser almacenados en el soporte de manera que las hojas no sean accesibles sin necesidad.
- Montaje Seguro: Asegúrese de que el soporte esté montado de forma segura en una superficie sólida y estable. Verifique que todos los tornillos y anclajes estén bien fijados.
- Inspección Regular: Revise periódicamente el soporte y los cuchillos para asegurarse de que no presenten daños que puedan causar lesiones.
- Limpieza Segura: Al limpiar, use productos adecuados y evite que el soporte se moje en exceso, ya que esto puede causar deterioro.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Modelo: MHWT700
- Dimensiones: 700 mm de largo
- Material: Plástico de alta resistencia
- Color: Blanco
- Capacidad: Almacena hasta 10 cuchillos

4. Instalación y Montaje

- Herramientas Requeridas: Taladro, nivel, destornillador, cinta métrica.
- Instrucciones de Montaje:
 1. Seleccione una ubicación adecuada que esté a la altura conveniente para el uso.
 2. Use la cinta métrica para marcar los puntos donde se montará el soporte.
 3. Asegúrese de que la línea de instalación esté nivelada utilizando el nivel.
 4. Taladre los agujeros en los puntos marcados.
 5. Inserte los anclajes en los agujeros.
 6. Coloque el soporte en su lugar y fije con los tornillos proporcionados.
 7. Verifique que el soporte esté firmemente montado antes de utilizarlo.

5. Operación

Para utilizar el soporte, simplemente coloque sus cuchillos en las ranuras designadas. Asegúrate de que las cuchillas estén limpias y secas antes de colocarlas en el soporte para evitar la corrosión y el deterioro.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpie el soporte con un paño húmedo y jabón suave.
- No utilice abrasivos ni productos químicos agresivos.
- Asegúrese de que el soporte esté completamente seco antes de volver a utilizarlo.
- Inspeccione regularmente el estado del soporte y de los cuchillos para detectar signos de desgaste.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Problema: Los cuchillos no se mantienen en su lugar.
Solución: Verifique que el soporte esté montado correctamente y que no haya obstrucciones.
- Problema: Deterioro o deterioro del material.
Solución: Retire los cuchillos y limpie el soporte; considere reemplazar si está dañado.

8. Eliminación

Cuando el soporte ya no esté en uso, elimínelo de acuerdo con las regulaciones locales para el reciclaje de plástico. No deseche el producto en vertederos ordinarios.

9. Contacto

Si tiene alguna pregunta o necesita asistencia adicional, no dude en ponerse en contacto con nosotros:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

MANUEL DU PRODUIT - SUPPORT DE COUTEAUX POUR PLAQUES DE COUPURE 700MM - MHWT700

1. Informations Générales

Merci d'avoir choisi le Support de Couteaux pour Plaques de Coupure 700mm - MHWT700. Ce produit est conçu pour assurer une organisation efficace de vos outils de cuisine tout en garantissant un accès facile et rapide.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Utilisez uniquement ce produit conformément aux instructions fournies.
- Ne pas utiliser le support à des fins non prévues.
- Assurez-vous que le support est installé dans un endroit stable et bien fixé.
- Gardez le produit hors de portée des enfants.
- En cas de dommage ou de défaillance du produit, ne l'utilisez pas et contactez le service d'assistance.
- Vérifiez régulièrement le produit pour des signes d'usure ou de dommages.

3. Présentation du Produit et Spécifications

- Modèle : MHWT700
- Longueur : 700 mm
- Matériau : Plastique blanc de haute qualité
- Poids : 2 kg
- Capacité : Supporte jusqu'à 5 couteaux
- Utilisation : Intérieur

4. Installation et Mise en Place

1. Matériaux nécessaires :

- Vis et chevilles adaptés (non incluses)
- Tournevis
- Niveau à bulle (pour un montage droit)

2. Instructions :

- Choisissez un emplacement adéquat sur le mur, en évitant les zones humides et exposées à la chaleur.
- Marquez les trous de montage en utilisant le support comme guide.
- Percez des trous dans le mur et insérez les chevilles.
- Fixez le support au mur en utilisant les vis fournies.
- Utilisez le niveau à bulle pour vous assurer que le support est bien horizontal.

5. Fonctionnement

- Placez les couteaux directement dans les fentes prévues à cet effet sur le support.
- Assurez-vous que chaque couteau est bien enfoncé et sécurisé dans le support.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Essuyez le support avec un chiffon humide et un nettoyeur doux.
- Évitez d'utiliser des produits abrasifs qui peuvent endommager la surface.
- Inspectez le support régulièrement pour vous assurer de son bon état.

7. Résolution des Problèmes

- Si le support tombe ou se détache du mur, vérifiez les vis et les chevilles.
- Si le produit est usé ou endommagé, cessez son utilisation et contactez le service d'assistance.

8. Élimination

- Ce produit doit être éliminé conformément aux réglementations locales en matière de déchets. Ne jetez pas dans le contenu avec les déchets ménagers. Renseignez-vous sur les points de collecte pour les plastiques.

9. Contact

Pour des questions concernant le produit ou pour demander de l'assistance, veuillez nous contacter :

- Email : info@gmgastro.com
- Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
- Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto

1. Informazioni Generali

Benvenuti nel manuale del prodotto per il Portacoltelli per piatti da taglio 700mm bianco (MHWT700). Questo prodotto è progettato per migliorare l'efficienza in cucina, garantendo un accesso facile e sicuro a coltelli e utensili per la preparazione degli alimenti.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Utilizzare il prodotto solo per il suo scopo previsto.
- Non esporre a fonti di calore estreme o umidità.
- Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini.
- Assicurarsi che il portacoltelli sia stabile e fissato prima dell'uso.
- Non utilizzare utensili danneggiati o con lame non sicure.
- Controllare periodicamente l'integrità del prodotto.

3. Panoramica e specifiche del prodotto

- Modello: MHWT700
- Materiale: Plastica
- Colore: Bianco
- Dimensioni: 700 mm
- Peso: 2 kg
- Capacità: supporta fino a 10 coltelli standard
- Montaggio: da fissare a parete

4. Installazione e Setup

- Scegliere una posizione adeguata su una parete dura e pulita.
- Utilizzare un metro per misurare l'altezza desiderata da terra.
- Tracciare un livello per garantire che il portacoltelli sia installato dritto.
- Fissare il portacoltelli alla parete utilizzando le viti e i tasselli forniti.
- Assicurarsi che sia ben saldo prima di riporre i coltelli.

5. Funzionamento

- Inserire i coltelli nelle fenditure del portacoltelli, organizzando per dimensione o tipo per facilità d'uso.
- Attenzione a non sovraccaricare il supporto oltre la sua capacità massima.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Pulire il portacoltelli con un panno umido e un detergente neutro.
- Non utilizzare spugne abrasive o detersivi aggressivi.
- Verificare regolarmente la presenza di polvere o sporco e pulire quando necessario.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- In caso di problemi di stabilità, controllare che tutte le viti siano ben serrate.
- Se i coltelli non si inseriscono facilmente, assicurarsi che non ci siano ostruzioni.
- In caso di danni, contattare il servizio clienti.

8. Smaltimento

- Smaltire il prodotto in conformità con le normative locali sui rifiuti.
- Separare i materiali riciclabili dagli altri rifiuti.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o supporto, contattare il nostro servizio clienti:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania.